W.5.B.1.

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER:

) IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE

)	METROPOLIT COMMISSION	AN WASTEWATER	MANAGEMENT
WHEREAS, Bill Inge wa Metropolitan Wastewater Manag expire on February 1, 2011; and	jement Commissio		
WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners intended to reappoint Mr. Inge for an additional term on the Metropolitan Wastewater Management Commission; and			
WHEREAS, Lane Manua to the Metropolitan Wastewater I to expire on June 30 of the appr	Management Con		
WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners having fully considered this matter;			
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective February 1, 2011, the following named person is reappointed to serve on the Metropolitan Wastewater Management Commission, with the term to expire as indicated below:			
	rm Begins oruary 1, 2011	Term Expires June 30, 201	
Adopted this day of	f April, 2011.		
		Chair Lane County Board	Of Commissioners
APPROVED AS TO FORM			
DateLane Con	unty		
OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEI	L.		